Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of 

the City of Seagoville, Texas authorizing the purchase of an Advanced 
Metering Infrastructure (“AMI”) system from and installed by Thirkettle 
Corporation, D/B/A Aqua Metric Sales Company in an amount not to exceed 
One Million, Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars (1,800,000.00); authorizing the 
City Manager to execute an agreement or any documents necessary for the 
work to be performed; providing a severability clause; providing a repealing 
clause; and providing an effective date (Water Utilities Director) 

Water Utilities Director Ryan stated this Resolution allows for the purchase of an

[...]

Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas, 
authorizing the purchase of two (2) 2020 Chevrolet Tahoe Police vehicles including the 
installation of all emergency equipment in each vehicle for an amount not to exceed One 
Hundred Twenty Five Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Two Dollars and No Cents 
($125,772.00) from Holiday Chevrolet; providing for the repeal of any and all Resolutions 
in conflict; providing for a severability clause; and providing an effective date (Police 
Chief) 

Motion to approve a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas, authorizing the purchase of two 
(2) 2020 Chevrolet Tahoe Police vehicles including the installation of all emergency equipment 
in each vehicle for an amount not to exceed One Hundred Twenty Five Thousand Seven Hundred 
Seventy Two Dollars and No Cents ($125,772.00) from Holiday Chevrolet; providing for the 
repeal of any and all Resolutions in conflict; providing for a severability clause; and providing 
an effective date – Fruin, seconded by Magill; motion passed with all ayes. 5/0 

9. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas

[...]

Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City of 
Seagoville, Texas authorizing the purchase of an Advanced Metering Infrastructure 
(“AMI”) system from and installed by Thirkettle Corporation, D/B/A Aqua Metric Sales 
Company in an amount not to exceed One Million, Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars 
(1,800,000.00); authorizing the City Manager to execute an agreement or any documents 
necessary for the work to be performed; providing a severability clause; providing a 
repealing clause; and providing an effective date (Water Utilities Director) 

Motion to approve a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, Texas authorizing

[...]

Discuss and consider approving a Resolution approving the Seagoville Economic 
Development Corporation's expenditure to Griffith Roofing Company, Inc. to perform the 
roof repairs set forth in the scope of work attached hereto as Exhibit "A" in an amount not 
to exceed Fifteen Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($15,000.00) and authorizing the City 
Manager to execute any and all necessary documents; and providing an effective date (City 
Manager) 

Motion to approve a Resolution approving the Seagoville Economic Development Corporation's 
expenditure to Griffith Roofing Company, Inc. to perform the roof repairs set forth in the scope 
of work attached hereto as Exhibit "A" in an amount not to exceed Fifteen Thousand Dollars 
and No Cents ($15,000.00) and authorizing the City Manager to execute any and all necessary 
documents; and providing an effective date – Hernandez, seconded by Magill; motion passed 
with all ayes. 5/0 

20. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City of

[...]

Seagoville, Texas, authorizing the City Manager to execute a Work Order Authorization 
Agreement with Halff Associates, Inc. for Professional Engineering Services on a Task 
Order Basis for Development Plan Review Assistance; in an amount not to exceed Twenty 
Nine Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and No Cents ($29,500.00); and providing an 
effective date (Community Development Director) 

Motion to approve a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, Texas, authorizing 
the City Manager to execute a Work Order Authorization Agreement with Halff Associates, Inc. 
for Professional Engineering Services on a Task Order Basis for Development Plan Review 
Assistance; in an amount not to exceed Twenty Nine Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and No 
Cents ($29,500.00); and providing an effective date – Magill, seconded by Howard; motion 
passed with all ayes. 5/0  

Seagoville City Council Regular Session  October 7, 2019 

9 

21. Receive an update concerning the Woodside Drainage Project completion 
(Community Development Director)

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY 
OF SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS: 

SECTION 1. The City Council hereby authorizes the purchase of one (1) Pro-Patch 
Asphalt Pothole Patcher Trailer model TM 300-40 DHE trailer unit in an amount not to exceed 
fifty-three thousand eight hundred twenty-five dollars and no cents ($53,825.00), said amount to 
include delivery and freight charges,  from H.D. Industries, Inc and authorizes the City Manager 
to execute any and all documents necessary for the purchase and further authorizes the City 
Manager to disburse said funds.  

SECTION 2.